COMMON CORE STATE STANDARDS WRITING RUBRICS [GRADES 11-12}
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The fexi anticpaies P sudiences
background knowiedge of the foplc.
The fext inOudes formatting,
graphics, and'or muiimedia when
useful o aidng comprehension.

sudlenoe's mowiedge: Evel and
conCems about the fopic. The text
Inclues effecTyve formatting,
@raphics, andior muBmedis that
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krowiedge level and concems. sbout
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kmowiedpe |evel about T opic. The
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Daveiopmant: Thaa baut prowides sigrificant and The text prowides reevant facs, The t=xt provides ftacts, Extended Tha et penvidos tncts, definkions, | The text contains imited facts
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Cofveslon:

The fiext explains the relafiorshin
Debween deas and concepss. The
fext includes appropriale and varied
Iransitions and Synia.

The ket strategicaly Usss wards,
pirases, and cisrses In link the
major sections of fext The text
mamiiaing: e peiaborships between
= fopic and the exampiss andior
facts.

Thee bt shiffully wses words,
phrases, and cisuses 1o ink the: major
sactions of th tewt. The taxt idantios
the retatiorship betwesn the lopic and
the examples andior tacts.

The text uses wonds, phrases, and
Ciauses i Ink B mjor secions of
the text. The text connects the lopic
Bnd the smampies andior facks.

The b=t contains fmied words,
jphrases, and ciausss b Ink e
major secons of the et The bevt
mBempis in comnect e topic and
the eyampies andior facts.

The text contains few, ¥ any, words,
phmses, and daus=s i nk the
major sectons. of e bt The fewd
does ot connect the kplc and the
Evampies andior facts.

Langusps and Styls:

The text presents a forral shye and
ohiccive one and uses anguage.
wvocabulary, and technigues such
&z metaphor, simile, and araiogy o
marsps the opic.

The text presenss an engaging,
formal, and objeciive tone. The
fevt Uses sophisScabed languags,
woCabuiary, and echnigues such
=3 meisphon, simile, and snakogy 1o
rranage the compiextty of he opic.

The et presents & Sorma, ohjsctve
fone. The b=yt uses precse anguage,
wocabulang, and iechniques sich 23
metapinor; simde, and anaiogy to man-
age S compiexty of the fopic,

The text presents a Sormsi, chiscive
tone. The bext us=s reievant snguage,
vocabulary, and techniques such

&z metaghor, tmie, and arsogy o
manags the compliexty of the lopic

The text [Eustrates a imited
awmreness of formal lone. The lexi
ADETELE 10 use langungs,
wocabuiary, and some iechnigues
such as metaphor, simie, and
ANNOgY.

The text Hustales & limited or
pconsisent lone. The ieit @ses
Imprecise language, wocabuiary, and
ImEed tT=chnigues.

Conventions:

The text demonsirates standard
Ermgizh comventions: of usage and
mechanics whie attending 1o the
norms of the discipline In which Sy
are wring (MLA, APA, eic. L

The text InterSonaly us=s stndani
Engizh conventions of wsage and
machanica whis soocifically
afiending b e nomms of the
discipiine In which they are writng
MLAAPA, BiC ).

The text demonsiraies sandard
Engitsh conveniions of usage and
mechanks whie sulnbly aRending o
the norms of the dscipine in which
iney ane wiiting (MILA, AFA, =iC).

The t=at demonsirates standand
Engilsh conventions. of usage and
mechanics while atending i the
norms of the déscipine In which. Sy
are wrting: (MLA, AR, 20c ).

The bext demonsTaies SomMe S0CL-
racy in standand Engiish comven—
tions of usage and mechanics

The text contains mulBple Imccum-
des 11 Standard Engilsh comeentions.
of sage and mechanics.
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CTEE WHITING AUBRICA =

11th:
5-90
4-80
3-70
2-60
1-50

9th/10th:
5-95
4-85
3-75
2-65
1-55

8th/9th:
5-100
4-90
3-80
2-70
1-60

6th/7th:
5-105
4-95
3-85
2-75
1-65



